M
O
D
U
LE
S
PA
SS

3. DOP specification is < 5% (to within 2σ) when averaged over 4000 or more points.
Miniature Polarization Scrambler Module (PSM-002)
Ordering Information:
PSM   —  002   —                              —                            —                                      —
Wavelength Range:
01 = 1260 - 1650 nm
02 = 980 - 1310 nm
0 = without enclosure
E = with enclosure
Connector Type:
FC/PC, FC/APC, SC/PC, SC/APC, or
NC = no connectors
Others specify
Temperature Range:
ST = Standard
ET = Extended
Dimensions (in mm):
board enclosure
 96.00
 63.50  56.16
 91.18
 4.45
 2.41  2X 3.50
 2.41
 3.0
 0.7 SQUARE
 83.41
 57.30
 2X 1.75
 2.54
PIN 1
PIN 10
 16.00
 3.20
UNIT: mm
PIN LABEL DEFINITION
1 VIN  +5V DC INPUT
2 AGND  ANALOG GROUND
3 TXD RS-232 TXD (DATASENT FROM PSM TO PC), PIN 2 ON DB9 CONNECTOR
4 RXD RS-232 RXD (DATASENT FROM PC TO PSM), PIN 3 ON DB9 CONNECTOR
5  DGND DIGITAL GROUND (MCU, DAC, AND RS-232).
6 EX_TRIG EXTERNAL TRIGGER: IN EXTERNAL TRIGGER MODE, THE PSM GENEATES ONE RANDOM SOP FOR EACH TTL PULSE RECEIVED.
SCRAMBLER TRIGGERS ON 5V TO 0V FALLING EDGE.
7 EN/DIS ENABLE/DISABLE: 5μs WIDTH TTL PULSE.  SCRAMBLER TOGGLES ON FALLING EDGE (5V TO 0V) OF PULSE
8 DGND DIGITAL GROUNDMCU, DAC, AND RS-232)
9 NC NOT CONNECTED
10  NC NOT CONNECTED
SIZE NUMBER REV.
TITLEDRAWN DATE
ENG.
APP'D.
SCALE:              1:1MATERIAL
UNIT: MILLIMETER, EXCEPT NOTED
TOLERANCE
UNLESS SPECIFIED
 ONE PLACE DEC.   .25
 TWO PLACE DEC.   .10
 ANGULAR =    1
 FINISH =
REV. ECN REVISION DATE BY APP'D.
SHEET 1 OF 1
B
RELEASED FOR PROTOTYPE SL
SL
PSM-002-115
02/16/17
NOTED
PSM-002 WITH V13 PCB
 PACKAGE DIM
 A
 A
5228 EDISON AVE
CHINO, CA 91710